PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RuleBurst Limited (North America)	02/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haley Limited (North America)	
Street Address:	420 Rouser Road	
Internal Address:	Airport Office Park, Bldg #3, Suite 201	
City:	Moon Township	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10296114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-2205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 751-2358

Email: rventola@schnader.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Ventola II

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP

Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1115-PCT-US-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria V. Thompson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate_1115_PCT_US_00#page1.tif

340.00

PATENT REEL: 022318 FRAME: 0887

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:20 PM 02/14/2008 FILED 02:20 PM 02/14/2008 SRV 080162851 - 3517276 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RULEBURST LIMITED (NORTH AMERICA)

RuleBurst Limited (North America), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following resolution was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

"RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors deems it advisable, and the Board hereby recommends, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by striking Article FIRST in its entirety and replacing therefor:

'FIRST: The name of the corporation is Haley Limited (North America) (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RuleBurst Limited (North America) has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer, this <u>8</u> day of February, 2008.

RULEBURST LIXAVE (NORTH AMERICA)

By:

Dominic O'Hanlon,

Chief Executive Officer and President

#901372v1 Certificate of Amendment_DE_January 2008 42795/00007

PATENT REEL: 022318 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 02/26/2009